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Presentation Overview
 Review of city priorities

 Budget parameters

 Fund review

 Major strategic initiatives



City Priorities
 Core Values

 Quality of Life

 Economic Development

 Infrastructure



Budget Parameters
 No increase in millage

 Minimize use of reserves for recurring 
operational costs

 Minimize increase in user fees



Utility Fund Summary
2010-11

BUDGET
2010-11

PROJECTED

2011-12
PROPOSED

BUDGET

TOTAL REVENUE $  11,990,657 $   12,336,200 $   12,586,076

TOTAL
EXPENDITURES $ 11,990,657 $   12,027,380 $  12,586,076

SURPLUS/(DEFICIT) $                0 $         308,820 $                 0 

Proposed Budget Highlights
2% Increase on Water and Sewer Rates

Average Bill Increase  of $1.00



Utility Fund

 Bond projects

 San Sebastian River Force Main $625,000

 Volusia St/Pearl St Upgrades $510,000

 King St Drainage Phase 2 $340,000

 Utility Projects, priority A $3,525,000

 Riberia Street Phase 1 $1,099,125

 Riberia Street Phase 2 $1,922,000



Stormwater Fund Summary
2010-11

BUDGET
2010-11

PROJECTED

2011-12
PROPOSED

BUDGET

TOTAL REVENUE $      754,200 $       860,237 $      756,500

TOTAL EXPENDITURES $     754,200 $       824,251 $      756,500

SURPLUS/(DEFICIT) $              0 $       35,986 $                0 

Proposed Budget Highlights
Stormwater Master Plan Update is in progress



Stormwater Fund

 Bond projects

 Riberia Street Phase 1 $1,800,875

 Riberia Street Phase 2 $1,888,000



Solid Waste Fund Summary
2010-11

BUDGET
2010-11

PROJECTED

2011-12
PROPOSED

BUDGET

TOTAL REVENUE $  3,245,120 $  3,277,871 $  3,244,075

TOTAL EXPENDITURES $  3,245,120 $  3,106,944 $ 3,244,075

SURPLUS/(DEFICIT) $               0 $       170,927 $              0 

Proposed Budget Highlights
No Proposed Rate Increase

Highly innovative and motivated department

Tipping Fee Issue



Municipal Marina Fund Summary

2010-11
BUDGET

2010-11
PROJECTED

2011-12
PROPOSED

BUDGET

TOTAL REVENUE $  2,386,063 $  2,796,434 $   3,003,170 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES $  2,386,063 $   2,785,652 $   3,003,170 

SURPLUS/(DEFICIT) $             0 $     10,782 $                0 

Proposed Budget Highlights
No Increase in Dockage Rates

Mooring fields have diversified our revenue portfolio



Municipal Marina Fund

 Bond projects

 Breakwater & Dredging $2,500,000



Visitor Information Center Fund Summary

2010-11
BUDGET

2010-11
PROJECTED

2011-12
PROPOSED

BUDGET

TOTAL REVENUE $ 2,865,272 $  2,936,323 $   2,838,527 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES $ 2,865,272 $  2,850,189 $   2,838,527

SURPLUS/(DEFICIT) $              0 $        86,134 $               0

Proposed Budget Highlights
Car counts continue to increase

No rate adjustments



Visitor Information Center



Visitor Information Center Fund

 FY 2010-11 Activities
 HDPF Vehicle Count (last three fiscal years)
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450th Commemoration Fund Summary

2010-11             
BUDGET

2010-11          
PROJECTED

2011-12           
PROPOSED 

BUDGET

TOTAL REVENUE $  175,000 $  175,000 $  150,234

TOTAL EXPENDITURES $  175,000 $  24,766 $  150,234

SURPLUS/(DEFICIT) $                0 $     150,234 $                0

Proposed Budget Highlights
Funds remaining from original appropriation



Community Redevelopment Agency Fund Summary

2010-11
BUDGET

2010-11
PROJECTED

2011-12
PROPOSED

BUDGET

TOTAL REVENUE $     1,253,397 $       1,250,668 $      512,242

TOTAL EXPENDITURES $     1,253,397 $       1,128,035 $       512,242

SURPLUS/(DEFICIT) $                0 $          122,633 $                 0 

Proposed Budget Highlights
Property values of CRA continue to decline

All reserves have been depleted



Community Redevelopment Agency Fund

 Historic Area Transportation and Parking Community 
Redevelopment Area



General Fund Summary

2010-11             
BUDGET

2010-11          
PROJECTED

2011-12           
PROPOSED 

BUDGET

TOTAL REVENUE $  23,286,706 $  23,332,911 $  22,594,244

TOTAL EXPENDITURES $  23,286,706 $  23,147,036 $  22,594,244

SURPLUS/(DEFICIT) $                0 $     185,875 $                0



General Fund

 No millage increase, results in a $720,264 reduction in ad valorem 
taxes

 Four positions eliminated, results in a $222,197 savings

 Three positions filled with lower paid employees due to VSIP program

 Deferred maintenance on structures results in a $181,000 savings

 Commitment for Fire Truck reduced by $100,000

 Workers Compensation reduced by $98,000

 Negotiated no increase in Medical Insurance

 Eliminated $40,000 in Planning & Building professional services

 Eliminated The St. Augustine Report, results in a $15,500 savings

Proposed Budget Highlights



General Fund
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General Fund
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General Fund
 Bond projects

 Riberia Street Peninsula Bank Stabilization $800,000

 Way finding Signage for Downtown $100,000

 Street Resurfacing/Sidewalk Repairs $250,000

 Island Fire Station and other miscellaneous $40,000



General Fund
Personnel, Operating & Capital Expenditure Budgets

06/07 11/12
5-Year 

Decrease

City Commission 144,356 133,692 -7.39%

City Manager 604,503 456,439 -24.49%

City Clerk 179,645 196,085 9.15%

City Attorney 354,240 379,673 7.18%

Public Affairs 488,064 463,615 -5.01%

Planning & Building 1,136,857 873,762 -23.14%

Financial Services 1,675,491 1,851,119 10.48%

General Services 5,904,422 4,435,163 -24.88%

Public Works 4,111,680 2,747,566 -33.18%

Police 5,090,523 5,455,780 7.18%

Fire 2,398,990 2,685,007 11.92%

22,088,771 19,677,901 -10.91%
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Heritage Tourism Fund Summary

2010-11
BUDGET

2010-11
PROJECTED

2011-12
PROPOSED

BUDGET

TOTAL REVENUE $ 1,865,341 $  1,814,829 $   1,161,585 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES $ 1,865,341 $  1,799,367 $   1,711,178

SURPLUS/(DEFICIT) $              0 $        15,462 $     (549,593)

Proposed Budget Highlights
We need a brand new plan



Heritage Tourism Fund
The Proposed plan
• Reduction of Staff

• Continue Taberna and Spanish Quarter Gift Shop 
Operations

• Interim SQ plan that focuses on school groups

• Redesign entire business model of the Spanish Quarter

• Authenticity is non-negotiable

• Although we understand the urgency of re-opening, 
we, along with the University of Florida, have decided 
not to define a re-opening date



City of St. Augustine

Major Strategic Initiatives for 2011-2012

• Debt Service payment & building of reserves

• Funding Seawall replacement

• VIC remodel to create exhibition space

• Increasing our commitment to the 450th

Commemoration and Heritage tourism



City of St. Augustine
Funding Plan for Strategic Initiatives

Restructure of Historic Downtown Parking Facility
• Pay-on-Entry format with a flat daily rate of $10.00 if 

paying with cash or credit card
• Pay-on-Entry format with a flat daily rate of $1.00 if 

paying with the ParkNow card
• Monthly proximity card will remain at a rate of $32.00

Estimated incremental revenue from this new 
fee structure is $1,050,000



City of St. Augustine
Funding Plan

• $450,000 Annual Debt service of Historic Downtown 
Parking Facility (current CRA shortfall)

•$207,000 Annual payment for seawall(10 years)

•$65,000 VIC Remodel (3 Years)

•$328,000 450th Commemoration Development and 
Heritage Tourism (4 Years)



City of St. Augustine

 This concludes the budget presentation for fiscal 
year 2011-2012.
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